The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in fixed and floating interest rates. The
interest rates are disclosed in the respective notes to the financial statements of the Company.
The breakup of the financial assets and liabilities on the basis of interest and non-interest nature
is as under:

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Financial assets

Non-interest bearing

Cash and cash equivalents 923.45 45.35

Trade receivables - 14.46

Investments 999.95 7087.69

Others Financial Assets 1867.03 24.59

Loans* 92.03 -

Interest bearing
Bonds

-

193.38

Deposits with Bank 490.00 -

Loans 4734.66 1895.25

Financial liabilities

Non-interest bearing

Trade Payable - -

Other Financial Liability 22.74 13.97

Interest bearing

Borrowings (other than Debt Securities) - 18.00

*Including interest of Rs. 87.88 lakhs on loans.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summaries the impact of increase and decrease in rate of interest on the
Company’s Equity/ other assets and profit for the year. The analysis is based on the assumption
that the interest rate has increased/decreased by 50 base point.

(a) Interest rate sensitivity - Borrowings

(Rs. in lakhs)
 F.Y. 2021-22 F.Y. 2020-21

50 bp increase would decrease the profit before tax by - (0.09)

50 bp decrease would Increase the profit before tax by - 0.09

MUFIN GREEN FINANCE LIMITED
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS APM FINVEST LIMITED)
CIN: L65990RJ2016PLC054921

ANNUAL REPORT – 2021-22 |

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

(b) Interest rate sensitivity - Loans

(Rs. in lakhs)
 F.Y. 2021-22 F.Y. 2020-21

50 bp increase would increase the profit before tax by 23.73 9.50

50 bp decrease would decrease the profit before tax by (23.73) (9.50)

(c) Interest rate sensitivity – Fixed Deposits with Bank
(Rs. in lakhs)

 F.Y. 2021-22 F.Y. 2020-21

50 bp increase would increase the profit before tax by 2.45 -

50 bp decrease would decrease the profit before tax by (2.45) -

37.2.2 Currency Risk

The company does not have any currency risk exposure as there is no foreign currency
obligation/receivable.

37.2.3 Market Price Risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instruments

will fluctuate because of changes in market prices of equity shares and mutual funds units. In
the case of the Company, market risk primarily impacts financial instruments such as
Investment in Mutual Funds, Equity Shares etc. measured at fair value through profit or loss.